505064367 08/27/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5111122

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | |
|--|------------------------------|--|--------------|--|
| ATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | ASSIGNMENT | ASSIGNMENT | |
| CONVEYING PARTY DA | ΑΤΑ | | | |
| | | Name | Execution Da | |
| OSKAR LEVANDER | | | 05/09/2018 | |
| RECEIVING PARTY DA | ТА | | | |
| Name: | ROLLS | -ROYCE MARINE AS | | |
| Street Address: | P.O. BC | DX 1522 | | |
| City: | ALESU | ND | | |
| State/Country: | NORWA | AY | | |
| Postal Code: | 6025 | | | |
| Property Type | | Number | _ | |
| PROPERTY NUMBERS | Total: 1 | | | |
| | | Number 15764151 | | |
| Property Type | | | | |
| Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D | | | | |
| Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: | ATA | (202)204-8587 | | |
| Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> | ATA (e sent to | 15764151 | | |
| Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> | ATA e sent to provided | 15764151 (202)204-8587 t he e-mail address first; if that is ι | | |
| Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: | ATA e sent to provided | (202)204-8587 the e-mail address first; if that is u ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 2022611045 melcher@mdslaw.com | | |
| Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: | ATA e sent to provided | (202)204-8587 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is u</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 2022611045 melcher@mdslaw.com JEFFREY S. MELCHER | | |
| Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: | ATA e sent to provided | (202)204-8587 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is u</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 2022611045 melcher@mdslaw.com JEFFREY S. MELCHER 1725 I STREET, NW | | |
| Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: | ATA e sent to provided | (202)204-8587 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is u</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 2022611045 melcher@mdslaw.com JEFFREY S. MELCHER | | |
| Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: | ATA e sent to provided | (202)204-8587 the e-mail address first; if that is u ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 2022611045 melcher@mdslaw.com JEFFREY S. MELCHER 1725 I STREET, NW WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006 17029-12737 | | |
| Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU | ATA e sent to provided | (202)204-8587 the e-mail address first; if that is u ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 2022611045 melcher@mdslaw.com JEFFREY S. MELCHER 1725 I STREET, NW WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006 17029-12737 JEFFREY S. MELCHER | | |
| Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: | ATA e sent to provided | (202)204-8587 the e-mail address first; if that is u ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 2022611045 melcher@mdslaw.com JEFFREY S. MELCHER 1725 I STREET, NW WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006 17029-12737 | | |

Ally Dkt. 17029-12737

Please return signed/recorded to: Manelii Selter PLLC Melcher@mdslaw.com

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned, to wit: 1) LEVANDER, Oskar

(hereinafter collectively ASSIGNOR), has/have made an invention known as Dkt. No. <u>17029-12737</u> and entitled: <u>"MARINE SURFACE VESSEL"</u> for which an international PCT application has been filed on 6 October 2016 as International App'n. No. PCT/EP2016/073841, which claims priority to Finish Patent App'n No. 20155704 filed 7 October 2015, the U.S. National Stage of which was filed in the U.S. Patent Office on 28 March 2018 under U.S. App'n Ser. No. 15/764,151;

AND WHEREAS ROLLS-ROYCE MARINE AS (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Norway and having its principal office and place of business at P.O. Box 1522, 6025, Alesund, Norway, desires to acquire the complete interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR, does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention in the United States and all foreign countries, as described in the aforesaid international application together with the right of priority, and to the said application and to all national patent application filings, continuations, divisions, reissues and substitutes of said international application, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue a Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives and hereby authorize(s) Manelli Selter PLLC, of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

ASSIGNOR furthermore agrees upon request of said ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by said ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in said ASSIGNEE. Executed on the date(s) below indicated.

Signature

Date Signed

Witness

95 2018

Name: LEVANDER, Oskar

RECORDED: 08/27/2018